

London Breed, Mayor

Gwyneth Borden, Chair Amanda Eaken, Vice Chair Cheryl Brinkman, Director Steve Heminger, Director Fiona Hinze, Director Sharon Lai, Director Manny Yekutiel, Director

Jeffrey Tumlin, Director of Transportation

February 19, 2021

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board Board of Supervisors 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 San Francisco, CA 94102 - 4689

Subject: Approval of Towing Contract two-year funding

Dear Ms. Calvillo:

Attached are the proposed resolution authorizing SFMTA's Director of Transportation to fund the first two years of a five-year extension with San Francisco AutoReturn for Towing and Storage of Abandoned and Illegally-Parked Vehicles.

Our submission also includes the following accompanying documents:

- Briefing Letter
- Tow Contract 3rd Amendment
 - SFMTA Board Resolution Approving the two-year funding
- Original Agreement and Amendments
 - Original Contract, SFMTA Board Resolution, Board of Supervisors Resolution
 - o 1st Amendment to Original Agreement, SFMTA Board Resolution
 - 2nd Amendment to Original Agreement
- SFEC Form (imputed into the CCC system)
- CEQA Finding (attached)

We respectfully request that the item be introduced at the March 2, 2021 Board of Supervisors meeting.

SFMTA's Local Government Affairs Liaison, Janet Martinsen is available at 415.646.2302 or janet.martinsen@sfmta.com to answer any questions you may have about the submission.

Thank you,

Jeffrey Tumlin Director of Transportation

San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency

1 South Van Ness Avenue, 7th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94103

SFMTA.com

🔟 311 Free language assistance / 免費語言協助 / Ayuda gratis con el idioma / Бесплатная помощь переводчиков / Trợ giúp Thông dịch Miễn phí / Assistance linguistique gratuite / 無料の言語支援 / Libreng tulong para sa wikang Filipino / 무료 언어 지원 / การช่วยเหลือทางด้านภาษาโดยไม่เสียค่าใช้ง่าย / خط المساعدة المجانى على الرقم / المعادي المعارفة / المعاعدة المعادية معادية المعادية المعادية المعادية المعادية معادية معادية المعادية المعادية